			Docket No.	: 13431 US		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DR84/(551/02)	-60-80		ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03						
Tab settings	102517; d Trademark ( 1996	380	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent an	nd Trademark Unic			al documents or c	opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):7.28-83KÖHLER, Joachim7.28-83BÄNISCH, Volker		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		Address: R	odenbacher Cha	ussee 4	59 50 C	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No				110, 10, 07,	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge						
□ Security Agreement □ Chan	ge of Name	City: <u>Hanau</u>	-Wolfgang	State/Prov	<i>I</i> .:	
Other		Country: Ge	ermany	ZIP: D-63	3457	
Execution Date: July 3, 2003; July 4, 2003		Additional name(	s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes	🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a	new application.	the execution da	ate of the applica	ation is: July 28	2003	
Patent Application No.				July 20	, 2005	
Patent Application No. Philip date		D. Pale	ent No.(s)			
in an an fairte la college de la géneral de la college de la college de la college de la college de la college Recorde tamén de la college de la college Recorde tamén de la college		🗋 Yes 🗌	l Ma			
	Additional numbers					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondences of party</li></ol>	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Scott D. Locke, Esq.		7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 44,877   Address: Kalow & Springut LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
488 Madison Avenue		Authoriz	ed to be charged	d to deposit acco	unt	
19th Floor		8. Deposit acco				
City: New York State/Prov	v · NY	11-0171				
Country: United States ZIP: 1002			ate copy of this pag	le if paying by deposi	t account)	
County 2.11 2.11		JSE THIS SPACE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.			correct and any a	attached copy is	a true copy	
Scott D. Locke, Esq.	/d	color		85 JLL	2003	
Name of Person Signing	/	Signature		Uate Uate		
	of pages including co ments to be recorded with			- <u> </u>		
	Mail Stop Assignment tor of the United States	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark (	a	TENT		
	P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	ndria, VA 22313-1450		B9 FRAME: 0	509	

#### 39241.1 PATENT

'₹ ¥

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Joachim Köhler,

residing at Schmiedegasse 15b, Gründau/Haingründau, 63584, Germany; and

Volker Bänisch, residing at Kastellstrasse 10, Erlensee, 63526, Germany;

> Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OMG AG & Co. KG, having a place of business at Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, D-63457 Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent entitled:

# Water-based Catalyst Inks and Their Use for Manufacture of Catalyst-coated Substrates

(U.S. Serial No. ; filed \_\_\_\_\_)

[the undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the application serial number(s) and filing date(s) when they become known]

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries that have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application(s); including, but not limited to:

## 13431US

PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0510

#### 13431 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.
Europe	02017239.1
Japan	To be assigned

Authorize and request the Patent Offices of the respective countries to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all Letters Patents on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them in any country; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patents or other rights, the priority of any of the aforementioned patent applications under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignce, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# PATENT REEL: 014339 FRAME: 0511

# 13431 ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 3

Joachim Köhler 07/04/2007 Date: By: <u>Witness</u> Witness Signature: Signature: Print Name: m STAR LX.A Print Name: > 07.2003 07.2003 Date: Date: Reichwein Str.12 Address: So end Address: Rouebus Q 63517-RODENBACH

03.02. 03 Date:

Volker Bänisch By: 04 Signatur

Witness / A A	<u>Witness</u>	
Witness Signature: LA.A.	Signature:	<u> 9. E</u>
Print Name: KA. STAR2	Print Name	<u> Ee</u>
Date: 03.07, 2003	Date:	03.07
Address: A. Reichwan Str. 12	Address:	garden
G3517 RODENBACH		63549

Ronnepro

**RECORDED: 07/28/2003**